Lead in Drinking Water Report

Date of Sample 5/19/2023
Sampled by WSDOH
Sample ID Building Name Fixture Housing Type Fixture Location Fixture Location Details Fixture Type Lead Test Result (ppb)
373434 Main Building Sink Room 7 Only sink Water Fountain 39
373422 Main Building Sink Room 1 Only sink Water Fountain 24
373433 Main Building Sink Room7 Only sink Tap 22
373431 Main Building Sink Room 6 Only sink Tap 14
373437 Main Building Sink Room9 Only sink Tap 14
373429 Main Building Sink Room 5 Only sink Tap 13
373421 Main Building Sink Room 1 Only sink Tap 11
373447 Main Building Sink Room 13 Only sink Tap 11
Bathrooms outside
373836 Main Building Sink gym right when entering Tap 11
373424 Main Building Sink Room 2 Only sink Water Fountain 10
373435 Main Building Sink Room 8 Only sink Tap 10
373420 Main Building Fountain-multi level lower commons lower fountain Water Fountain 9
373427 Main Building Sink Room 4 Only sink Tap 9
373449 Main Building Sink Room 14 Only sink Tap 9
373457 Main Building Sink Room 18 Only sink Tap 9
373821 Main Building Sink Room 20 Only sink Tap 9
373423 Main Building Sink Room 2 Only sink Tap 8
373823 Main Building Sink Room 21 Only sink Tap 8
Bathroom outside outlet closet to custodian
373831 Main Building Sink gym closet Tap 8
373439 Main Building Sink Room 10 Only sink Tap 7
Upper commons
373825 Main Building Sink works room/kitchen  Only sink Tap 7
Bathroom outside
373832 Main Building Sink gym closest to custodian closet Tap 7
373441 Main Building Sink Room 11 Only sink Tap 6
373451 Main Building Sink Room 15 Only sink Tap 6
373453 Main Building Sink Room 16 Only sink Tap 6
373455 Main Building Sink Room 17 Only sink Tap 6
373826 Main Building Sink Office Only sink Tap 6
porcelain sink next to
373845 Annex Sink Kitchen bathroom Tap 6
373432 Main Building Sink Room 6 Only sink Water Fountain 6
373438 Main Building Sink Room9 Only sink Water Fountain 5
373445 Main Building Sink Room 12 Only sink Tap 5
373459 Main Building Sink Room 19 Only sink Tap 5
373827 Main Building Sink Library Office Only sink Tap 5
Bathrooms outside
373833 Main Building Sink gym closest to custodian closet Tap 5
373425 Main Building Sink Room 3 Only sink Tap 4
373428 Main Building Sink Room 4 Only sink Water Fountain 4
373436 Main Building Sink Room 8 Only sink Water Fountain 4
Bathrooms outside
373834 Main Building Sink gym On right side when entering Tap 4
Bathrooms outside
373835 Main Building Sink gym to the right when entering  Tap 4
373837 Main Building Sink Kitchen Left of dishwasher Sprayer 4

373426 Main Building Sink Room 3 Only sink Water Fountain 3

6/18/2024
WSDOH

Lead Test Result (ppb)
168

12

4853

57

4375

PR e

<1

OO
(A

e

Bellingham
Public Schools

v a collective commitment

7/19/2024
Terracon

8/15/2024 Final Remediation
Terracon

64 Fountain removed
Fountain turned off- handwashing only
45 Tap removed

2 Water bottle filling station added. Testing complete on 8/15/24

Handwashing only

Handwashing only
Handwashing only



373430
373442
373838
373848
373829
373843

373846

373443

373444
373446
373448
373450
373452
373454
373456
373458
373820
373822
373824

373828

373839

373840
373841
373842
373844
373847

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Annex

Annex

Main Building

Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building
Main Building

Main Building

Annex

Annex
Annex
Annex
Annex
Annex

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink-
multicompartment

Fountain-multi level

Fountain-multi level
Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink

Fountain-multi level
Fountain-multi level
wi/bottle filler
Fountain-multi level
w/bottle filler

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Room 5

Room 11
Kitchen
Office Kitchen
Staff Lounge
Head Start

Kitchen

Upper commons
fountain

Upper commons
fountain

Room 12

Room 13

Room 14

Room 15

Room 16

Room 17

Room 18

Room 19

Room 20

Room 21

near cafeteria and
elevator

Hallway

Hallway
Lakeside
Head Start
Head Start
Kitchen

Only sink

Only sink

left of ovens

Only sink

Only sink

Sink with 2 outlets

only multicompartment
sink

Higher fountain

lower fountain
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink
Only sink

Higher fountain

Only fountain

Only fountain

Only sink

Individual sink
Sink with 2 outlets
Right of dishwasher

Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Tap
Tap
Tap
Tap

Tap

Water Fountain

Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain
Water Fountain

Water Fountain

Water bottle filler

water fountain
Tap

Tap

Tap

Sprayer

PN W W W w

<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1





