## Lead in Drinking Water Report



									a coll	lective commitment
Date of Sample						5/19/2023	6/18/2024	7/19/20	24	8/15/2024 Final Remediation
Sampled by						WSDOH	WSDOH	Terrac		Terracon
Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Lead Test Result (ppb)	Lead Test Result (ppb)			
373434	Main Building	Sink	Room 7	Onlysink	Water Fountain	39	168		20	64 Fountain removed
373422	Main Building	Sink	Room 1	Onlysink	Water Fountain	24	12		12	Fountain turned off- handwashing only
373433	Main Building	Sink	Room 7	Onlysink	Тар	22	4853		12	45 Tap removed
373431	Main Building	Sink	Room 6	Onlysink	Тар	14	5		<1	
373437	Main Building	Sink	Room 9	Onlysink	Тар	14	57		1	
373429	Main Building	Sink	Room 5	Onlysink	Тар	13	7		<1	
373421	Main Building	Sink	Room 1	Onlysink	Тар	11	4375		<1	
373447	Main Building	Sink	Room 13	Onlysink	Тар	11	1			
			Bathrooms outside							
373836	Main Building	Sink	gym	right when entering	Тар	11				
373424	Main Building	Sink	Room 2	Onlysink	Water Fountain	10	33		4.1	
373435	Main Building	Sink	Room 8	Onlysink	Тар	10	4			
373420	Main Building	Fountain-multi level	lower commons	lower fountain	Water Fountain	9	11	:	8.6	2 Water bottle filling station added. Testing complete on 8/15/24
373427	Main Building	Sink	Room 4	Onlysink	Тар	9	13		<1	
373449	Main Building	Sink	Room 14	Only sink	Тар	9	2			
373457	Main Building	Sink	Room 18	Only sink	Тар	9	1			
373821	Main Building	Sink	Room 20	Only sink	Тар	9	<1			
373423	Main Building	Sink	Room 2	Only sink	Тар	8	8	:	2.5	
373823	Main Building	Sink	Room 21	Only sink	Тар	8	2			
			Bathroom outside	outlet closet to custodian						
373831	Main Building	Sink	gym	closet	Тар	8				Handwashing only
373439	Main Building	Sink	Room 10	Only sink	Тар	7	3			··-···································
373825	Main Building	Sink	Upper commons works room/kitchen Bathroom outside	Only sink	Тар	7	4			
373832	Main Building	Sink	gym	closest to custodian closet	Тар	7				
373441	Main Building	Sink	Room 11	Onlysink	Тар	6	1			
373451	Main Building	Sink	Room 15	Onlysink	Тар	6	1			
373453	Main Building	Sink	Room 16	Onlysink	Тар	6	1			
373455	Main Building	Sink	Room 17	Onlysink	Тар	6	1			
373826	Main Building	Sink	Office	Onlysink	Тар	6	<1			
				porcelain sink next to						
373845	Annex	Sink	Kitchen	bathroom	Тар	6				Handwashing only
373432	Main Building	Sink	Room 6	Onlysink	Water Fountain	6				Handwashing only
373438	Main Building	Sink	Room 9	Only sink	Water Fountain	5				
373445	Main Building	Sink	Room 12	Onlysink	Тар	5				
373459	Main Building	Sink	Room 19	Onlysink	Тар	5				
373827	Main Building	Sink	Library Office	Onlysink	Тар	5				
	· ·		Bathrooms outside	•	•					
373833	Main Building	Sink	gym	closest to custodian closet	Tan	5				
373425	Main Building	Sink	Room 3	Onlysink	Тар	4				
373428	Main Building	Sink	Room 4	Only sink	Water Fountain	4				
373436	Main Building	Sink	Room 8	Only sink	Water Fountain	4				
2. 3.00	am bananig		Bathrooms outside	, 2		7				
373834	Main Building	Sink	gym	On right side when entering	Tan	4				
57000 <del>-</del>	. Idili Dallullig	oix	Bathrooms outside	o ngin sido wilen entellig	.up	4				
373835	Main Building	Sink	gym	to the right when entering	Тар	4				
373835	Main Building Main Building	Sink	Kitchen	Left of dishwasher	•	4				
373837 373426					Sprayer Water Fountain	3				
3/3420	Main Building	Sink	Room 3	Onlysink	vvater Fountain	3				

373430	Main Building	Sink	Room 5	Only sink	Water Fountain	3
373442	Main Building	Sink	Room 11	Only sink	Water Fountain	3
373838	Main Building	Sink	Kitchen	left of ovens	Тар	3
373848	Main Building	Sink	Office Kitchen	Onlysink	Тар	3
373829	Main Building	Sink	Staff Lounge	Onlysink	Тар	2
373843	Annex	Sink	Head Start	Sink with 2 outlets	Тар	1
		Sink-		only multicompartment		
373846	Annex	multicompartment	Kitchen	sink	Тар	1
			Upper commons			
373443	Main Building	Fountain-multi level	fountain	Higher fountain	Water Fountain	<1
	ŭ		Upper commons			
373444	Main Building	Fountain-multi level	fountain	lower fountain	Water Fountain	<1
373446	Main Building	Sink	Room 12	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
373448	Main Building	Sink	Room 13	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
373450	Main Building	Sink	Room 14	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
373452	Main Building	Sink	Room 15	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
373454	Main Building	Sink	Room 16	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
373456	Main Building	Sink	Room 17	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
373458	Main Building	Sink	Room 18	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
373820	Main Building	Sink	Room 19	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
373822	Main Building	Sink	Room 20	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
373824	Main Building	Sink	Room 21	Onlysink	Water Fountain	<1
	_		near cafeteria and	•		
373828	Main Building	Fountain-multi level	elevator	Higher fountain	Water Fountain	<1
	_	Fountain-multi level		-		
373839	Annex	w/bottle filler	Hallway	Only fountain	Water bottle filler	<1
		Fountain-multi level	,	•		
373840	Annex	w/bottle filler	Hallway	Only fountain	water fountain	<1
373841	Annex	Sink	Lakeside	Onlysink	Тар	<1
373842	Annex	Sink	Head Start	Individual sink	Тар	<1
373844	Annex	Sink	Head Start	Sink with 2 outlets	Тар	<1
373847	Annex	Sink	Kitchen	Right of dishwasher	Sprayer	<1
				-		